NOTICE OF ELECTION 2024

Ballard Avenue Landmark District (BLD) Board

In accordance with SMC 25.16, as amended.

NOMINATE A CANDIDATE: Deadline is Tuesday, May 21, 2024

Open positions and duration of terms:

	term expires
# 6 Property Owner or Business Person	6/30/26
# 7 Property Owner	6/30/26

Department of Neighborhoods ATTN: BLD Coordinator PO BOX 94649 Seattle, WA 98124-4649

- -

minhchau.le@seattle.gov

Nomination forms must be received by 5:00 PM on Tuesday, May 21.

Nominees and nominators shall sign the nomination form to provide proof of consent. Eligible persons shall be nominated to one position only. Nominees shall be eligible for the selected position in accordance with criteria of the Ballard Avenue Landmark enabling ordinance, SMC 25.16, as amended.

VOTER REGISTRATION: Deadline is Tuesday, June 11, 2024

Voter registration is required. A registration list of eligible voters is kept on file in the Department of Neighborhoods. It is not necessary for an eligible voter to register every year unless their voting category or address changes. Eligible voters may register by filling out a registration form and submitting it to the Department of Neighborhoods at any time of the year except for fourteen (14) days prior to the election.

Voters must meet at least one of these three categories of eligibility: Property Owner, Business Person, or Resident (as defined by election procedures for the BLD Board authorized by the Director of the Department of Neighborhoods).

Registration forms are available on the BLD website or by request from the BLD Coordinator. Only registered voters who receive their ballot by mail will be eligible to cast a ballot. The Ballard Avenue Landmark District Board Election Procedures are available upon request.

VOTE: Ballots must be received via mail by Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Ballots will be accepted by mail only.

- Voter eligibility is limited to those 18 years or older.
- There shall be one vote per voter. There shall be no voting by proxy.
- Registered voters will receive a ballot and self-addressed, stamped envelope by mail. If you are registered and do not receive a ballot, please contact the BLD Coordinator.

For more information, contact the BLD Board Coordinator at <u>minhchau.le@seattle.gov</u>, 206-684-0229 or visit Ballard Avenue Landmark District - Elections